3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. A—‘—LANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 5 — . e e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08MAR2013 | LG | TE
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B ECR-20-002406 19FEB2020 | FZ | TE
2151870-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151870-2 B To0L NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2151870-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA T T2 ] 2 | 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6.0 1269
CRIMP STZE TYPE -] 1633782-6  |FENCE 1267
WIRE |3.50 mm [.138] - - 1 1 1803078-1 SPACER, PRECISION 12759
INSUL [4.19 mm [.165] F - 1 1 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 1) - 1 1 2119082-6 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 12441
408-35042 -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1743
NEEEE 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-] 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-] 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION T ReF (REF 5949702 COUNTER. MAGNETIC T4
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL POWER F&800 _ 1 1 P8A4908- ] SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE STRIP LENGTH c::3=f' INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
5.40-5.77 mm [.213-.227 IN] 3. 94mm MAX [.155 IN MAX] -] 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- - - - 2] 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
XE&MM%IONBO e e -] 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 [-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 2] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
TERMINALS APPLIED/\ -] 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL I 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE K
21133171 1707650 -] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT K[ CRIMP HEIGHT -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E §3 - | | 1338683-8 FEED PAWL 56

r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING

2. 50mm? 2 00+/-0.05 [ . 079+/-.002] 7.6 - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
1. 50mm? 1.90+/-0.05 [.075¢/-.002] 8 5 -] 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- 0] 1 ] 2-2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
-] 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
1] A T 1803515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1
-] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
- 1] 1 ] 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
-2 ] 2 ] 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 08
/3\ WPPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, S I ceed3| SPRING, COMPRESSION e

-] 356835 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE AR 510707 | DRAG. TERMINAL o

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR INTHE F1fLp o o OF T [ 13209284 [sTRIF Guine 5
A - | 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23

TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. *WARNING A RN 51680832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoMS. M4 X 8.0 >

ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -] [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S 21195331  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
e THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N = [V [T 2116806-1  [INSERT, SHERs 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L | e e s ﬁ
N 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N| T [ 2] 1] 3-1633927-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] [-240641-5 |SPACER 7
N f : 6
-] 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 [-1803017-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] [-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER D
N Tl 2] 1] T-1633609-1 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
PSRBT 10 SHAGE b PiECotTnolly ne BuchibEnhic orckuizat o | DV 07FEBOTS > TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EES?i O7FEBEOWS % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD OTFEB201 3 [nAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " e e A Ocean Side Feed
| pLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE E\EE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00119 |21 51870 ]
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

{1

SEE DETAIL A= *\i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC DIST

REVISTONS

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

43.90£0.05

/_\//!I’MF
:_?'

SEE SHEET 1

—&= ~— 10.2£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

- B

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

25;25 v’/_‘\ /J‘I’REF S
E;r___};=l

s

—+= 13, 0+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

‘ORA"H(&N DWN

L.GROSS DIFEBEOTS :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHTK CLBIN 07FEB2013 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD OTFEB2013 [NaME ‘
mm M CLIEFORD Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 Applicator
E@} I_—: 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151870
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OP@S
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
LUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151870-2 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151870-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - ? 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 209
WIRE [3.50 mm [.138] F - | 1633782-6 FENCE 2o
TNSUL 1219 mm [ 1657 F - 1803078-1 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-6  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
- 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|  994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: MTA TERMINAL MTA CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL POWER F&00 - | 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——iF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE e e ljg
0 400 T mm L 2fse. cel 1N @ 3.94mm MAX [.155 IN MAX] T 7 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF T4
XEEM@Q%IONBOO“B-OO“A tev 10 ’ T 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION i - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
- 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MTA TERMINAL | c168083-1 |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M3 * 8.0 99
EREIEE 07650 - 318563- 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- |2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
e - SR uE hEonT TeR i HElonT - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ] cl19749-1 174G, IDENTILICATION 0
- |2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2. 20mm2 2.00+/-0.05 [.079+/-.002] 1.6 -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
L o0mme 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 8.5 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
- 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
- | 1| 2-2168083-6 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 53
- 1803382-2 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
an - | 1| 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-3  |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
- |2 222831 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ~ 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE gé
- 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0
Zﬁ\x§§;N53E$5§HQA§E£§EEP§EE§EJJIgﬁgWﬁﬁ:{ggysEg§j§$T#S§P WEENBQHE " | 21680832 |SCK, SKT HD CLAP, Rohy, M4 X 8.0 ¢ |
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - l g”i;;;l ?LEE;;ERSHEigE e 12
sWARNTING - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
o ggéﬁﬁgNifE?éf%%208355RW18E TORQUE VALUES SHALL B USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ | |-396889-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER L At e B TR *90
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T T 3-1633927-6 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. 1 1-240641-5 |SPACER T
-1 - : : 6
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I | 1 | 1-1803017-3 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
I | 1 | 7-1633609-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TIF SIS 5ET 10 CRANGE aip PIE CONTRoLt e Enciicerie rckuization [ DWN 07FEB20TS c— TE Connectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?EES?i O7FEBEOWS % /Z/—/E/ Hw”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTFEB2013 [name ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm e N Wm&p;ng Ocean Syde Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @g§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S NGLES _— A 1] 00778 [G=2151870 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

PNEUMAT IC

—= ~— 10.24£0.5

ik?ﬂ
\W‘I’FEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

J T T GbRH -

34.871£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

(20)rer
g A
"L\\\ — T ///‘H’MF
£\

[:i E;r___};g

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

(T[T

~—= 13,01+0.5

HOOEE® @ @ @ G @

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

‘ORAT‘(&N DWLNGROSS O7FEBEOWS C )/Z/_/ TE COHHGCJHV\J()/
CHK 07FEB2013 > [é Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORP
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATIO
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.
/\ T.ELBIN
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P C I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD OTFEB2013 [NAME ‘
A M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side fFeed

mm
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 o pLe & PRODUCT SPEC hoplicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 695:33% - eLeTon e — AR
ANGLES +- N
MATER I AL ) FINISH ) WE IGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:2151870
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



